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NEW RAILWAY LINES


† 2214. SHRI CHHEDI PASWAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have sanctioned the project for construction of new railway line from Pahleja to Banjari in Rohtas district of Bihar under East Central Railway Hajipur;

(b)   if so, the details thereof;

(c)   whether the Railways have allocated any funds in this regard;

(d)   if so,  the details thereof ; and

(e)   the time by which it is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): A New Line project from Dehri-on-Sone (Pahleja) to Banjari

(36km) falling in Rohtas district of Bihar has been taken up at an anticipated cost of `590 crore.


(c) & (d): An outlay of `10 lakh has been made for the current financial

year.


(e): No time frame for completion of the project has been fixed.


*****

